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2023 CHAMPIONSHIP

(Par 288/284-1,148)
(Three rounds played on par 288, one round played on par 284)

Pos.

wn =~

©xo NG

Team

Carnegie Mellon
Piedmont
Claremont-M-S
Methodist

Saint John's (MN)
Chris. Newport
Guilford

RPI

lIl. Wesleyan
Wash. & Lee.
Emory
Oglethorpe
Wittenberg
Tex.-Dallas

Trinity

Tex.-St. Thomas
Franklin & Marshall
Willamette

Eliminated after 36 holes

Team
Transylvania
Averett
LeTourneau
Hope

Otterbein
Webster
Stevens Institute
Endicott

Luther

Aurora
Middlebury
Huntingdon
Husson

Eastern Conn. St.
Farmingdale St.
Penn St.-Altoona
Wash. & Jeff.
Scranton

Penn Col.

Hood

St. John Fisher
Salem St.
Wis.-Superior
Cabrini

St. Joseph's (ME)

Round Scores
292-285-295-279
289-284-295-289
296-285-294-283
288-285-291-294
284-293-294-289
286-291-297-287
297-283-298-286
290-288-292-296
285-295-305-288
307-287-292-287
290-291-307-290
289-293-299-299
292-290-313-290
304-287-298-299
290-299-298-303
292-298-313-294
298-295-313-298
294-294-316-302

Round Scores
297-297-dnc-dnc
295-300-dnc-dnc
297-301-dnc-dnc
308-292-dnc-dnc
301-300-dnc-dnc
302-301-dnc-dnc
302-302-dnc-dnc
309-297-dnc-dnc
308-299-dnc-dnc
310-298-dnc-dnc
307-301-dnc-dnc
309-302-dnc-dnc
310-302-dnc-dnc
314-300-dnc-dnc
317-299-dnc-dnc
315-305-dnc-dnc
305-320-dnc-dnc
316-311-dnc-dnc
317-313-dnc-dnc
317-321-dnc-dnc
325-315-dnc-dnc
322-321-dnc-dnc
336-308-dnc-dnc
336-318-dnc-dnc
343-331-dnc-dnc

Total
1151
1157
1158
1158
1160
1161
1164
1166
1173
1173
1178
1180
1185
1188
1190
1197
1204
1206

Total
594
595
598
600
601
603
604
606
607
608
608
611
612
614
616
620
625
627
630
638
640
643
644
654
674
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS found
Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
(Par 72/71-287) Thomas Gutzmer, St. John's (MN) 71-75-81-73 300
64. Andrew Chow, Tex.-Dallas 77-72-76-76 301
(Three rounds played on par 72, one round played on par 71) Ben Huber, Piedmont 77-69-74-81 301
Round Chris Dorey, Franklin & Marshall 79-75-75-72 301
Pos. Player, Team Scores Total Nick Pidgeon, Wittenberg 73-73-79-76 301
1. Josh Hebrink, Piedmont 69-74-72-66 281 Yuefeng (Michael) Ma, 74-73-78-76 301
Alex Price, Chris. Newport 69-71-75-67 282 Claremont-M-S
Robb Kinder, Chris. Newport 69-72-70-71 282 9. Parker Cumbea, Guilford 79-71-78-74 302
4. Max Pettersson, Averett 74-71-69-69 283 Pierce Robinson, Wash. & Lee 80-72-77-73 302
Sam Davidson, Guilford 73-69-72-69 283 Sean McGarrity, Middlebury 69-76-79-78 302
6. Bobby Beaubien, lll. Wesleyan 67-73-72-72 284 72. Carter Code, Trinity 72-76-76-79 303
7. Cameron Cappuzzo, Methodist 71-71-70-73 285 Jackson Gessaman, Chris. Newport ~ 75-75-76-77 303
8. Sam Berger, St. John's (MN) 68-72-77-69 286 Jackson Klutznick, Emory 74-77-77-75 303
9. Brian Xu, Carnegie Mellon 74-74-74-65 287 Joseph Park, Tex.-Dallas 78-77-70-78 303
Cade Patterson, Wash. & Jeff. 68-75-77-67 287 Quinn Clifford, Ill. Wesleyan 73-74-76-80 303
David Zhang, Carnegie Mellon 73-74-67-73 287 Shane Lawler, Franklin & Marshall 77-71-80-75 303
Fred Roberts IV, Piedmont 73-74-67-73 287 78. Brock Olson, Willamette 75-75-77-78 305
Michael Vick, Guilford 72-71-74-70 287 Cannon Crane, Wash. & Lee 85-72-75-73 305
14. Aiden Spampinato, Methodist 71-73-73-71 288 Griffin Pohl, Ill. Wesleyan 77-72-81-75 305
Justin Chan, Carnegie Mellon 72-70-75-71 288 81. Michael Burry, Emory 75-71-79-81 306
Vikram Chatterjee, Claremont-M-S 74-73-73-68 288 Michael Thomas, Chris. Newport 75-77-76-78 306
17. Henry Scavone, Carnegie Mellon 73-67-79-70 289 83. Alex Weirth, Willamette 74-80-79-75 308
Joey Harrigan, RPI 71-75-71-72 289 Jack Cooley, Franklin & Marshall 75-75-79-79 308
Jonathan Miller, Tex.-St. Thomas 68-75-75-71 289 Trent Han, RPI 82-76-74-76 308
Kevin Jiang, Claremont-M-S 75-69-75-70 289  86. Henry Phavorachit, Tex.-St. Thomas ~ 73-78-81-77 309
21. Brian Hanson, Emory 67-74-79-70 290 Riley Lankford, Willamette 74-72-84-79 309
Matthew Mattioli, Wittenberg 72-71-75-72 290  88. Andrew Wang, Carnegie Mellon 75-74-79-82 310
23. Cade Kiser, Tex.-St. Thomas 72-73-77-69 291 Patrick Smetek, Tex.-St. Thomas 79-74-80-77 310
Cooper Hrabak, Methodist 72-71-75-73 291 Will Birkholz, Wittenberg 74-77-82-77 310
Jacob Mason, Trinity 72-73-72-74 291 o1, Cole Wiley, Tex.-Dallas 77-74-81-79 311
Joshua Kwon, Claremont-M-S 73-70-73-75 291 92. Colin Alexander, Oglethorpe 78-80-82-72 312
Will Braxton, Wash. & Lee 77-72-71-71 291 93. Jas Fuhrer, Franklin & Marshall 78-76-80-79 313
28. Andrew Kibbee, Willamette 71-73-78-71 293 94. Oliver Smith, Willamette 85-74-82-78 319
Blake Schuler, St. John's (MN) 71-74-74-74 293 95, Giorgio Gianoulis, Trinity 77-86-79-78 320
Daniel Shofner, Tex.-Dallas 75-70-75-73 293 96. Cameron Curtis, Tex.-St. Thomas 81-76-95-82 334
Dylan Gallagher, Franklin & Marshall ~ 68-74-79-72 293
Jacob Lindsay, RPI 77-69-73-74 293 Eliminated after 36 holes
Nate Loxtercamp, St. John's (MN) 74-72-74-73 293 Round
Tripp Murphy, Oglethorpe 71-74-73-75 293 Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
35. Matt Buckley, RPI A-rarars 29 Alex Beecher, St. Joseph's (MN) 92-101  DNF
Thomqs Fraser, RPI 71-70-78-75 294 Andrew Gromko, Eastern Conn. St. 83-73 DNF
Iy ColSiieeg 76-69-76-73 294 Andrew Platt, Wash. & Jeff. 7881  DNF
38. Evan DiSanto, Wittenberg 73-71-80-71 295 Andrew Schrader, Aurora 79-83 DNF
Michael O'Sullivan, Oglethorpe 69-73-74-79 295 Anthony King, Middlebury 71-80 DNF
Tyler Durden, Tex.-Dallas 75-71-77-72 295 Antti Vahvaselka, Averett 70-79 DNF
Walker McPhail, Wash. & Lee 75-76-74-70 295 Austen Velazquez, Webster 77-76 DNF
Will Parker, Claremont-M-S 75-77-73-70 295 Austin Liao, Stevens 74-76 DNF
43. Jackson Hulsey, lll. Wesleyan 70-76-78-72 296 Benjamin Fox, St. John Fisher 77-76 DNF
44, Andrew Boemer, St. John's (MN) 74-78-69-76 297 Brad Castaldy, Farmingdale St. 80-78 DNF
Daniel Nunez, Trinity 71-74-77-75 297 Brady Burke, Endicott 77-73 DNF
Jonny Lewis, Methodist 74-72-74-77 297 Brady Leonard, Hood 79-83 DNF
47. Ashton Lewis, Eastern Conn. St. 74-71-77-76 298 Braeden Duncan, Aurora 81-74 DNF
Evan Mendyk, Guilford 73-74-76-75 298 Brandon Dorans, Luther 79-76 DNF
Nicholas Nautiyal, Emory T74-77-75-72 298 Bryce Barber, St. John Fisher 79-82 DNF
Owen Malcolm, Wash. & Lee 75-71-72-80 298 Bryson Thurston, LeTourneau 74-76 DNF
51. Beck Lewis, Oglethorpe 74-74-75-76 299 Cade Charron, Husson 81-79 DNF
David D'Agostino, Methodist 77-71-74-77 299 Cal Angelo, Eastern Conn. St. 82-84 DNF
JF Aber, Wittenberg 1a75T9 Tl 299 Caleb Kimbrough, Averett 7477 DNF
Juney Bai, lll. Wesleyan 75-76-79-69 299 Carter, Woodward, Otterbein 83-73 DNF
Matthew Ariza, Piedmont 76-71-76-76 299 Casper Mellby, Averett 7873 DNF
56. Aidan Baron, Chris. Newport 73-73-82-72 300 Charles Martin, Wis.-Superior 91-84 DNF
G P el r2-r7-ra-rr 300 Charlie Schulman, Middlebury 8279  DNF
James Alden, Guilford 79-72-76-73 300 Chirs Davidson, Eastern Conn. St. 78-72 DNF
John Kim, Pomona-Pitzer 73-72-79-76 300 Chris Kauppila, Husson 76-72 DNF
Justin McCoy, Webster 78-67-74-81 Sl Christian Rodriguez, Southwestern 72-75 DNF
Neel Sandhu, Trinity 75-76-73-76 300 Christian Wakeford, Aurora 7976 DNF
Sam Karman, Oglethorpe 75727776 300 Christopher Iguchi, Farmingdale St. 7572 DNF
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Round Round

Pos. Player, Team Scores Total Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
Cody Stanisich, Wis.-Superior 83-76 DNF Peter Nusbaum, Penn St.-Altoona 87-74 DNF
Colin Bibler, Otterbein 75-79 DNF Reed Gesse, LeTourneau 76-77 DNF
Colin Richmond, Middlebury 76-72 DNF Reed Gritton, Transylanvia 74-75 DNF
Colin Richmond, Salem St. 84-82 DNF RJ Juodatis, St. John Fisher 80-76 DNF
Colin Robinson, Wash. & Jeff. 80-81 DNF Ryan O'Leary, Salem St. 77-89 DNF
Corbin Barton, Le Tourneau 75-75 DNF Sam Driscoll, Hood 82-81 DNF
Coury Rogers, Otterbein 78-78 DNF Sam Lahmon, Otterbein 74-73 DNF
Dalton Northcutt, Le Tourneau 74-73 DNF Scott Boyajian, Aurora 78-74 DNF
Dan Murphy, Cabrini 82-79 DNF Sean Caspar, Cabrini 88-79 DNF
Danny DiLisio, Salem St. 82-75 DNF Sean McDonough, St. Joseph (ME) 90-80 DNF
Danny Harding, Scranton 80-78 DNF Seth Aimquist, Hope Col. 73-76 DNF
Dante Ceppetelli, St. Joseph's (ME) 94-92 DNF Stephen Baker, Huntingdon 77-76 DNF
Drew Mathieu, St. Joseph's (ME) 81-81 DNF Tanner Bronnum, BSC 76-76 DNF
Eduardo Terlaje, Stevens 80-75 DNF Tanner Leonard, Hood 78-78 DNF
Eegan McDermott, Stevens 75-88 DNF Taylor Burger, Wis.-Superior 93-84 DNF
Ethan Doyle, Salem St. 83-85 DNF Thomas Buchert, Transylvania 80-74 DNF
Ethan Zawatski, Scranton 75-78 DNF Trent Garrett, Webster 72-85 DNF
Frank Mahoney, Endicott 79-74 DNF Trevor Flanagan, St. Joseph (ME) 80-78 DNF
Frankie Sass. Cabrini 83-92 DNF Trevor Keaton, Penn. Col. 88-80 DNF
Gavin Baer, Penn Col. 77-77 DNF Trey Heffelfinger, Penn St. Altoona 77-75 DNF
Grant Gronka, Huntingdon 75-76 DNF Tyler Allred, Transylvania 74-74 DNF
Gunner Redmond, Penn Col. 79-83 DNF Tyler Baker, Endicott 78-75 DNF
Gus Vickers, Stevens 73-74 DNF Tyler Bjorgum, Huntingdon 77-77 DNF
Haakon Rustad, Luther 75-74 DNF Will Kavanaugh, Husson 81-78 DNF
Henry Stonehouse, Salem St. 80-79 DNF Will Kujawa, Hood 78-81 DNF
Hogan Beazley, Middlebury 81-76 DNF Will Orwig, Penn. Col. 83-79 DNF
Hogan Reuter, Luther 81-79 DNF Will Pierce, Endicott 75-75 DNF
lan Bundy, Wis.-Supeior 80-72 DNF Will Robson, Hope Col. 83-71 DNF
lan Johnston, Otterbein 74-76 DNF William Carr, Transylvania 73-74 DNF
Jack Burr, Huntingdon 80-73 DNF Zhao Yung Gu, Schreiner 74-80 DNF
Jack Ditrani, Penn St.-Altoona 73-76 DNF
Jack Guerrera, Hope Col. 78-77 DNF
Jack King, Husson 77-75 DNF
Jack Novis, Scranton 78-75 DNF
Jack Vercautren, Aurora 74-74 DNF
James Quinlan, Farmingdale St. 81-73 DNF
Jan Wdowka, Webster 75-73 DNF
Jay Fjelstul, Luther 80-76 DNF
Joey Toth, Penn St.-Altoona 83-80 DNF
Jonathan Papp, Cabrini 88-82 DNF
Joshua Hayes, Webster 80-93 DNF
Kaiden Schneider, LeTourneau 74-84 DNF
Killian O'Reilly, Averett 77-81 DNF
Kyle Mahoney, Endicott 86-82 DNF
Lachlan Tatterson, Transylvania 76-81 DNF
Liam Burtis, Scranton 83-87 DNF
Liam Casey, Hope Col. 77-71 DNF
Liam Caspar, Cabrini 83-78 DNF
Liam Miller, Farmingdale 81-78 DNF
Luke Buckley, St. John Fisher 87-W DNF
Luke Lestini, Wash. & Jeff. 79-86 DNF
Mackenzie Kim, Farmingdale St. 85-76 DNF
Mark Devlin, Luther 74-73 DNF
Matthew Fleming, Scranton 85-80 DNF
Matthew Lacek, Wash. & Jeff. 83-83 DNF
Matthew Orefice, Eastern Conn. St. 80-84 DNF
Max Woodman, Husson 76-77 DNF
Michael Ordona, LaVerne 76-76 DNF
Miles Philion, Stevens 82-77 DNF
Nate Burke, Wis.-Superior 82-76 DNF
Nick Tellone, St. John Fisher 87-77 DNF
Owen Wise, Penn St.-Altoona 82-86 DNF
Patrick Gogarty, Hood 94-81 DNF
Patrick Michael, Hope Col. 80-74 DNF
Payton Mussina, Penn Col. 78-77 DNF
Pearse Lucas, Sewanee 73-83 DNF
Peter Meilunas, Huntingdon 80-79 DNF
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HISTORY

Year

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002
2003
2004

2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020

Champion

Wooster
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Ramapo
Allegheny
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.

Methodist

Methodist
Methodist
UC San Diego
Methodist

Methodist
Methodist

Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Greensboro

Wis.-Eau Claire

Guilford
Averett
Gust. Adolphus

Guilford

Neb. Wesleyan

Saint John’s (MN)

Saint John’s (MN)

Oglethorpe
Methodist
Greensboro
Oglethorpe

UT Tyler

Schreiner
Methodist
Claremont-M-S
Wittenberg

Methodist
lll. Wesleyan
ANo champion

Coach

Robert Nye
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Vince Nardiello

Norm Sundstrom

Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny

Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Mike Wydra

Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Robert Linville

Todd Oehrlien

Jack Jensen
Jim Gourlay
Scott Moe

Jack Jensen

Brett Balak
Bob Alpers

Bob Alpers
Jim Owen
Steve Conley
Dick Fennie
Jim Owen

King Campbell

Ron Macosko
Steve Conley
Bim Jollymour
Jeff Roope

Steve Conley
Jim Ott

Score

907

1,221
1,222
1,223
1,269
1,156
1,262
1,200
1,229
1,210
1,211
1,208
1,200
888

1,202

1,172

1,209
1,200
1,190
1,177

899
1,184

1,191
1,143
1,190
881

1,162

1,212
1,175
1,178

1,174

1,193
1,204

1,192
1,164
1,177
1,167
1,171

1,167

1,185
1,173
1,198
1,180

1,159
1,174

Runner-Up

Hampden-Sydney

Ashland

UMass Dartmouth

Allegheny
Slippery Rock
Ramapo
Roanoke
Stanislaus St.
Ramapo
Methodist

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Greensboro
Methodist

Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan

Gust. Adolphus
Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan
UC San Diego

Otterbein
Skidmore

Greensboro
Otterbein

UC San Diego
Methodist

Guilford

Greensboro
Wesley
Redlands

Redlands

Redlands
La Verne

Redlands

La Verne
Guilford

lll. Wesleyan
Transylvania

Transylvania

Oglethorpe
LaGrange
Huntingdon
Guilford

Wash. & Lee
Huntingdon

Score

909

1,228
1,225
1,232
1,318
1,177
1,265
1,201
1,231
1,216
1,213
1,217
1,214
914

1,210

1,202

1,224
1,213
1,202
1,201

917
1,186

1,226
1,179
1,217
882

1,163

1,218
1,180
1,190

1,199

1,203
1,216

1,195
1,168
1,178
1,173
1,191

1,174

1,190
1,176
1,204
1,182

1,170
1,176

Course/City

UT Martin

Reid Park GC/Springfield, Ohio
Gambier, Ohio

Delaware, Ohio

Hampden-Sydney

Willow Creek GC/Des Moines, lowa
Pinehurst Resort/Pinehurst, N.C.
Reid Park GC/Springfield, Ohio
Wooster Country Club/Wooster, Ohio
Radisson Greens GC/ Baldwinsville, N.Y.
Monroe Golf Club/Pittsford, N.Y.

Fox Creek Country Club/Exeter, Pa.
Mansfield, Ohio

Greensboro, N.C.

Lake Panorama National GC/
Panora, lowa

Jekyll Island Golf Club/Jekyll Island, Ga.

Firethorn Golf Club/Lincoln, Neb.
Wooster Country Club/Wooster, Ohio
Torrey Pines GC/La Jolla, Calif.

King's Grant Country Club/
Fayetteville, N.C.

Hulman Links GC/Terre Haute, Ind.
Saratoga Spa GC/

Saratoga Springs, N.Y.

Medallion Club/Westerville, Ohio

Jekyll Island Golf Club/Jekyll Island, Ga.
Taconic GC/Williamstown, Mass.

Bedford Valley Golf Club/
Battle Creek, Mich.

Persimmon Woods GC/
Weldon Springs, Mo.

Firethorn Golf Club/Lincoln, Neb.
Dornoch Golf Club/Delaware, Ohio

PGA of Southern California Golf Club at
Oak Valley/Beaumont, CA

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Firethorn Golf Club/Lincoln, Neb.

Hawthorns Golf and Country Club/
Fishers, Ind. &
Prairie View Golf Club/Carmel, Ind.

Chateau Elan Resort/Braselton, Ga.
PGA Golf Club/Port St. Lucie, Fla.
Hershey Links/Hershey, Pa.
Grandover Resort/Greensboro, N.C.
Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Sandestin Golf and Beach Resort/
Miramar Beach, Fla.

Grandover Resort/Greensboro, N.C.
Grandover Resort/Greensboro, N.C.
Midvale Country Club/Penfield, N.Y.

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Grandover Resort/Greensboro, N.C.
Keene Trace Resort/Nicholasville, Ky.

History



Year Champion Coach Score Runner-Up Score Course/City

2021 lll. Wesleyan Jim Ott 1,155 Methodist 1,168 Oglebay Resort & Conference Center/
Wheeling, W.Va.

2022 Methodist Steve Conley 1,168 Hampden-Sydney 1,176 Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-The-Hills, Fla.

2023 Carnegie Mellon Dan Rodgers 1,151 Piedmont 1,157 Keene Trace/

Nicholasville, Kentucky
AThe 2020 tournament was canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic

Notes: The following were rained out—fourth round of 1975, first round of 1988, second round of 1995 and fourth round of 2000. A par-71 tournament was
held in 1986-88-2000-2001-02-03-06-08. In 2010, the first, third and fourth rounds were par-72, while the second round was par-71. In 2013, the first or
second round was either par-71 or par-72, while the third and fourth rounds were par-71. In 2021, one round was par-70 while the other three rounds were
par-71. All other championships were par-72 tournaments.
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TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Methodist
Stanislaus St.
Greensboro
Guilford

lll. Wesleyan
Oglethorpe
Saint John’s (MN)
Allegheny
Averett
Carnegie Mellon
Claremont-M-S
Gust. Adolphus
Neb. Wesleyan
Ramapo
Schreiner

UC San Diego
UT Tyler
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wittenberg
Wooster

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: These totals include co-championships.)

Methodist
Stanislaus St.
Claremont-M-S
Oglethorpe
Redlands
Allegheny
Averett

Central (IA)
Centre

Chris. Newport
Concordia (TX)
Emory
Greensboro
Guilford

Gust. Adolphus
Hampden-Sydney
Hope

La Verne

Ohio Wesleyan
Oswego St.
Piedmont
Rochester (NY)
Saint John’s (MN)
St. John Fisher
UC San Diego
UMass Dartmouth
UNC Greensboro
Va. Wesleyan
Wash. & Lee
Webster

Wesley

Williams
Wittenberg

WPI

1
1

N
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3
2
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MosT CHAMPIONSHIPS
3—Chad Collins, Methodist (1998-99-2001).

CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS

2—Mike Bender, Stanislaus St. (1979-80); Chad Collins, Methodist (1998-
99).

LOWEST SCORE (STROKES), ONE ROUND

65 (6-under-par)—Janne Mommo, Averett, second round, 2003; Andre Chi,
Methodist, second round, 2021

65 (7-under-par)—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus, fourth round, 2004; Chris
Morris, Centre, second round, 2011.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE

ROUND
65 (7-under-par)—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus, fourth round, 2004; Chris

Morris, Centre, second round, 2011.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),

FoOUR ROUNDS
274 (14-under-par)—Chris Morris, Centre, 2011.

TEAM RECORDS

MosT CONSECUTIVE APPEARANCES IN

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
41—Methodist, 1981-2022.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), FOUR

ROUNDS

1,143 (9-under-par)—Methodist, 1998 (Chad Collins, 283; Brett Carman,
284; Brion McLaughlin, 285; Chris Eaves, 301; Pete Barron, 304).

(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores each round.)

MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)
49—Stanislaus St., 1979.

History



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Winner

1975 Charles Baskervill
1976 Dan Lisle

1977 David Downing
1978 Jim Quinn

1979 Mike Bender
1980 Mike Bender
1981 Ryan Fox

1982 Cliff Smith

1983 Matt Clarke

1984 Bob Osborne
1985 Brian Goldsworthy
1986 Eric Meerbach
1987 Pat Weishan
1988 Glenn Andrade
1989 John McCullough
1990 Rob Pilewski
1991 Lee Palms

1992 Jon Lindquist
1993 Ryan Jenkins
1994 Scott Scovil

1995 Ryan Jenkins
1996 Mike Adamson
1997 Brion McLaughlin
1998 Chad Collins
1999 Chad Collins
2000 Kevin O’Connell
2001 Chad Collins
2002 Chris Noll

2003 Janne Mommo
2004 Chad Poling
2005 *Colin Clark

2006 Stephen Goodridge
2007 Clinton Dammann
2008 Scott Harris

2009 *Olafur Loftsson
2010 Tain Lee

2011 Chris Morris

2012 Anthony Maccaglia
2013 Brad Shigezawa
2014 Bobby Holden
2015 Kelby Scharmann
2016 *Evan Cox

2017 *Josh Gibson
2018 *Brian Peccie
2019 Sam Goldenring
2020 ANo champion
2021 Will Hocker

2022 Andre Chi

2023 Josh Hebrink

*Won title in playoff

AThe 2020 tournament was canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic

School

Hampden-Sydney
Stanislaus St.
UMass Dartmouth
Oswego St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
UNC Greensboro
Stanislaus St.
Allegheny
Redlands
Central (I1A)
WPI

UC San Diego
Stanislaus St.
Methodist
Methodist
Emory

Gust. Adolphus
Methodist
Chris. Newport
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Greensboro
Methodist
Wesley

Averett

Ohio Wesleyan
Guilford
Rochester (NY)
Saint John’s (MN)
St. John Fisher
Oglethorpe
Claremont-M-S
Centre
Oglethorpe
Claremont-M-S
Redlands

La Verne

Va. Wesleyan
Hope

Wash. & Lee
Williams

Webster
Methodist
Piedmont

Score

223
298
296
299
312
286
306
295
297
294
297
296
289
218
295
289
300
283
294
289
218
285
297
283
284
211
281
293
281
282
290
289
287
285
285
280
274
282
283
279
279
295
287
285
285

285
283
281

History



5th Best Finish (Year[s])

Team (Years Participated)
Albertus Magnus (2021)

Allegheny (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-

97-98-99- 2000-01-02-03-04-05-06)

Alvernia (2012)

Amherst (1997-98)

Ashland (1975-76-77-79)

Augsburg (1995-96-97-2016)

Augustana (IL) (1978-79-80-81-99)

Aurora (2010-18-19-21-22)

Averett (2001-02-03)

Babson (1982-95-2000-01-02-12-15-16-17-22)

Baldwin Wallace (2014)

Berry (2014-15-16)

Bethany Lutheran (2014-22)

Bethel (MN) (2015)

Binghamton (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98)

Blackburn (2010)

Bridgewater (VA) (2010)

Buena Vista (1979-80-81)

Buffalo (1980)

Cabrini (2008-09-11-14-17-22)

Cal Lutheran (1993-94-96-97-2000-01-04-05-06-12-13)

Cal St. San B’dino (1987-88-89-90-91)

Calvin (2011-13)

Capital (1977-79-80-82-83)

Carnegie Mellon (2009-17-19-21-22-23)

Carroll (WI) (2011-12-16)

Carthage (1992-93-94-95-96-2007)

Catholic (2021)

Central (IA) (1976-77-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
96-97-2001- 02-03-04-05-07-09-10-11-12-13-15)

Centre (1984-2010-11)

Chico St. (1975)

Chris. Newport (1990-91-92-94-95-96-2000-11-12-16-17-21-22-23)

Claremont-M-S (1990-92-95-2002-06-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Coast Guard (1976)

Coe (1976)

Concordia (TX) (2014-16-17-18-19)

Cortland (1976)

Crown (MN) (2015-16)

Denison (1980-82-84-85-2003-04-21)

DePauw (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2005)

Drew (2022)

Dubugue (2014)

Eastern (2014)

Edgewood (2012-14)

Elizabethtown (2008-09-11)

Elms (2014)

Emory (1990-93-96-97-98-99-2000-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16-17-
18-19-21-22-23)

Endicott (2014-17-19-22)

Farmingdale St. (2007-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19-21-22)

FDU-Florham (1982-2007-08-09-13)

Ferrum (1995)

Franklin & Marshall (1984-85-86-87-2007-09-10-12-14-15-16-17-18-21-22-23)

Franklin (2005)

Gettysburg (1994-2019)

Goucher (2018-19)

Greensboro (1975-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-
98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-10-11-12-13-17-18-22)

Grove City (2016)

Years
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37th (2021)
1st (1983)

39th (2012)
20th (1997)
2nd (1976)
14th (1997)
10th (1979)
14th (2022)
1st (2003)
12th (2022)
36th (2014)
4th (2015)
40th (2014)
28th (2015)
4th (1993)
35th (2010)
24th (2010)
8th (1980)
17th (1980)
30th (2008)
14th (1993)
3rd (1988)
26th (2011)
4th (1980)
1st (2023)
34th (2011)
5th (1996)
26th (2021)
5th (1985)

7th (2011)
5th (1975)
6th (2023)
1st (2016)
21st (1976)
20th (1976)
4th (2018-19)
18th (1976)
41st (2015-16)
7th (2021)
3rd (1976)
39th (2022)
29th (2014)
41st (2014)
32nd (2012)
26th (2008)
39th (2014)
4th (2013)

31st (2014)
20th (2010)
17th (1982)
13th (1995)

7th (1987)
13th (2005)
17th (1994)
35th (2018)

1st (2000-11)

40th (2016)

History



Team (Years Participated) Years
Guilford (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-10-11-12-13-14- 26
15-17-18-19-21-23)
Gust. Adolphus (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01- 27
02-03-04-05-06-08-11-12-13-22)
Hamilton (1999-2022) 2
Hampden-Sydney (1975-76-79-94-2019-22) 6
Hardin-Simmons (1998-99-2000) 3
Hillsdale (1975) 1
Hope (1987-88-2000-06-07-08-10-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-22) 15
Huntingdon (2005-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-16-17-18-19-21-22) 14
Husson (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-16-17-18-19-21-22) 14
ll. Wesleyan (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23) 16

=

Immaculata (2013)

John Carroll (1990-94-95-96-97-2022)

JWU (Providence) (2009-10-18-19)

Kenyon (1977-89-2022)

Keystone (2008-10)

King’s (PA) (1982-86-2015)

Knox (1988-89-90-91-2008)

La Verne (1989-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-18-19)

LaGrange (2004-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-16-17)

Lake Forest (2018)

Lebanon Valley (1979-80)

Linfield (2008-09-11-12)

Luther (1975-82-96-97-2008-16-17-22)

Lynchburg (1976-77-79-80-84-85-87-88-89)

Manhattanville (2010-11-12-16-17-18-19)

Mary Hardin-Baylor (2008-09-14-15-17-21-22)

Mary Washington (2018)

Maryville (MO) (2001-07-09)

Marywood (2015-16)

McDaniel (1976-78-97-98-2008-11-13)

McMurry (1998-99-2007)

Messiah (2010-14-15)

Methodist (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23)

=

W WNNW_2NNOOPAN-_20NOONWRA~D

N
N

Middlebury (2007-09-11-12-14-15-16)

Millikin (1976-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-94-98-99-2011) 1

MIT (1987)

Monmouth (IL) (1975-78-79-80-2007-09-10-14)

Montclair St. (1984)

Mount Union (2007-08-11)

MSOE (2009-11-13)

Muhlenberg (1999)

Muskingum (1976-78-87-2001-02-03)

N.C. Wesleyan (2018-19)

Neb. Wesleyan (1977-78-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2000- 32
02-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-18-19-21)

N O = WWw-= 0= W

Neumann (2012) 1

NYU (2004-05-06-18-19-22) 6

North Central (IL) (2013) 1

North Central (MN) (2011-12) 2

Northwestern-St. Paul (2017) 1

Oglethorpe (1998-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19- 21
22-23)

Ohio Wesleyan (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-96- 29
98-99-2000- 01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09)

Olivet (1980-94-95-97-98-99-2000-09) 8

Oswego St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84) 10

Otterbein (1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-09-10-12-13-15-16- 23
17-18-19-21)

Pacific Lutheran (2001-14-17-18) 4

Penn College (2021) 1
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Best Finish (Year[s])
1st (2002-05)

1st (2004)

19th (1999)
2nd (1975-2022)
12th (2000)
13th (1975)
6th (2017-18)
2nd (2016-19)
19th (2018)
1st (2019-21)
40th (2013)
3rd (1994-95)
32nd (2018)
15th (2022)
33rd (2008)
17th (1986)
13th (1991)
2nd (2007-09)
2nd (2015)
33rd (2018)
15th (1980)
17th (2008)
7th (1982)

6th (1980)
29th (2012)
10th (2008)
24th (2018)
20th (2009)
20th (2015)
15th (1978)
9th (1998)
19th (2015)
1st (1990-91-92-94-95-
96-97-98-99-2010-
15-18-22)

18th (2011)
3rd (1985)
21st (1987)
9th (1978)
15th (1984)
12th (2008)
24th (2009)
18th (1999)
12th (1976-2001)
14th (2019)
1st (2006)

41st (2012)
10th (2022)
41st (2013)
30th (2012)
34th (2017)

1st (2009-12)

2nd (1990-93)

7th (1998)
6th (1978)
2nd (1995-98)

16th (2018)
34th (2021)

History

10



Team (Years Participated)

Penn St.-Altoona (2007-08-09-11-22)

Penn St.-Behrend (2010-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-21)

Penn St.-Berks (2018)

Penn St. Harrisburg (2011-12)

Pitt.-Bradford (2019)

Piedmont (2021-22-23)

Plattsburgh St. (1975)

Pomona-Pitzer (1977-80)

Ramapo (1976-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-90-91-92-95)

Redlands(1978-79-88-91-92-93-2001-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-19)

Rensselaer (2021-23)

Rhode Island Col. (2012-13-14-15-16)

Rhodes (2006-07-14-15-16-17-18)

RIT (1976-77-78-81-83)

Roanoke (1981)

Rochester (NY) (1975-79-82-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2000-
04-05-14-17)

Rose-Hulman (2021)

Rosemont (2018-19-21-22)

Rowan (1975-77)

Rutgers-Camden (2009-10-13-14-15-16-17-19)

Saint John’s (MN)
(2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-17-18-19-21-22-23)

Saint Vincent (2013-14)

Salem St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-
95-96-97-2006-07-15-22)

Salisbury (1981)

SCAD (1999-2002)

Schreiner (2013-14-15)

Sewanee (1983-2021-22)

Skidmore (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08- 09-10-11-12-13-15-16)

Slippery Rock (1977-78-79)

Southwestern (TX) (2013-14-15-16-18-19)

Spalding (2013-15-16)

Springfield (2013)

St. John Fisher (2006-07-08-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

St. Joseph’s (L.1.) (2008-16)

St. Joseph’s (ME) (2017-22)

St. Lawrence (2003-04)

St. Norbert (2013-15-17)

St. Scholastica (2018)

St. Thomas (MN) (2012-13-15-16-18-19-21-23)

Stanislaus St. (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89)

Stevens (2021-22)

Stevenson (2007-13-16-17-18-19-22)

Susquehanna (1996-98-99-2000-02-03-07)

TCNJ (1989-90-99-2001)

Texas Lutheran (2005-06-07-11)

Texas-Dallas (2003-23)

Thiel (1975)

Thomas More (2010-17)

Transylvania (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Trine (2021)

Trinity (CT) (2010-18-19-21)

Trinity (TX) (1975-78-79-2003-21-23)

UC San Diego (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000)

UMass Dartmouth (1976-77-2011)

UT Tyler (2009-10-12-13-14-15-16-17-18)

Utica (2021)

Wash. & Jeff. (2006-08-09-11-12-15-18-19)

Years
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Best Finish (Year[s])

28th (2009)
29th (2017)
38th (2018)
39th (2011)
37th (2019)
2nd (2023)
11th (1975)
13th (1977)
1st (1982)
2nd (2004-05-06-08)
8th (2023)
25th (2016)
6th (2007)
5th (1978)
2nd (1981)
6th (1993)

21st (2021)
21st (2018)
6th (1975)
16th (2019)
1st (2007-08)

29th (2014)
6th (1979-80-86)

13th (1981)
12th (1999)
1st (2014)
9th (2022)
2nd (1996)

2nd (1979)
11th (2014)
15th (2015-16)
39th (2013)

3rd (2008)
29th (2016)
41st (2017)
22nd (2003-04)
31st (2017)
41st (2018)

6th (2016)

1st (1976-77-78-79-
80-81-84-85-86-87-
88-89)

30th (2021)
30th (2022)
15th (2007)
19th (2001)

3rd (2011)

14th (2003-23)
16th (1975)
22nd (2010)
2nd (2012-13)
20th (2021)
10th (2019)

3rd (1975)

1st (1993)

2nd (1977)

1st (2013)
35th (2021)
14th (2009)

History

1



Team (Years Participated) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
Wash. & Lee (1977-79-88-90-91-2008-09-16-17-18-19-22-23) 13 0 1 1 0 0 2nd (2018)
Webster (2008-11-12-14-17-18-19-21-22) 9 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2021)
Wesley (2000-01-02-03-04-07-08) 7 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2003)
Western New Eng. (2015-16-18-21) 4 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2016)
Westminster (PA) (2005-21-22) 3 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2021)
Whitworth (2007-10-13-15-16) B 0 0 0 0 0 21st (2013)
Wilkes (1976) 1 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1976)
Willamette (2019-21-22-23) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2021)
Williams (1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-08-13-17) 12 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1999)
Wis.-Eau Claire (1994-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08-10-11) 13 1 0 0 2 1 1st (2001)
Wis. Lutheran (2015-16-17) 3 0 0 0 0 0 31st (2016)
Wis.-Oshkosh (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1985)
Wis.-Stout (2009-10-11) 3 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2010)
Wis.-Superior (2019-21) 2 0 0 0 0 0 28th (2021)
Wis.-Whitewater (1981-83-85-87) 4 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1983)
Wittenberg (1975-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-2010-11-12-13- 27 1 0 2 1 2 1st (2017)
14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
Wooster (1975-76-77-78-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-98) 17 1 0 1 2 0 1st (1975)
Worcester St. (1983-84) 2 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1984)
York (PA) (1983-91-93-97-2019-21) 6 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1983)

History 12



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1975

® NN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Wooster, 907
Hampden-Sydney, 909
Trinity (TX), 916
Ashland, 928

Chico St., 932
Rowan, 935
Wittenberg, 936
Rochester (NY), 939
Salem St., 939
Monmouth (IL), 943
Plattsburgh St., 950
Oswego St., 952
Hillsdale, 959
Luther, 968
Greensboro, 969
Thiel, 985

1976

NOoOMWN =

9.

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Stanislaus St., 1,221

Ashland, 1,228

DePauw, 1,229

Wooster, 1,232

UMass Dartmouth, 1,233
Hampden-Sydney, 1,236

(tie) Oswego St. and RIT, 1,242
(tie) Salem St. and Wittenberg, 1,243
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,248
Muskingum, 1,249

Lynchburg, 1,252

Wilkes, 1,255

Millikin, 1,257

McDaniel, 1,263

Ramapo, 1,266

SUNY Cortland, 1,274

Central (IA), 1,279

Coe, 1,282

Coast Guard, 1,295.

1977

® NN =

. A A A A A A A A a©
©oNOOA NSO

Stanislaus St., 1,222
UMass Dartmouth, 1,225
Wooster, 1,227
Allegheny, 1,229
Slippery Rock, 1,234
Ashland, 1,237
Wash. & Lee, 1,241
RIT, 1,242

Oswego St., 1,246
Salem St., 1,256
Lynchburg, 1,258
Wittenberg, 1,260
Pomona-Pitzer, 1,261
DePauw, 1,264
Rowan, 1,276

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,288
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,293
Kenyon, 1,296
Capital, 1,303

20.

Central (IA), 1,304

1978
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Stanislaus St., 1,223
Allegheny, 1,232
Ramapo, 1,249
Slippery Rock, 1,264
RIT, 1,270

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Oswego St., 1,272

Wooster, 1,273
Monmouth (IL), 1,284
Redlands, 1,287
Trinity (TX), 1,288
Salem St., 1,289
Greensboro, 1,292
DePauw, 1,295
McDaniel, 1,308
Augustana (IL), 1,309
Central (IA), 1,324
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,330
Muskingum, 1,345

1979
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Stanislaus St., 1,269
Slippery Rock, 1,318
Allegheny, 1,324
Ramapo, 1,330

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,343
Salem St., 1,345
Lynchburg, 1,348
Rochester (NY), 1,352
Redlands, 1,355
Augustana (IL), 1,358
Wash. & Lee, 1,369
Oswego St., 1,381

(tie) DePauw and Hampden-Sydney, 1,386

Ashland, 1,395
Lebanon Valley, 1,398
Trinity (TX), 1,408
Buena Vista, 1,411
Monmouth (IL), 1,416
Capital, 1,419

1980

© oo s wN S

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Stanislaus St., 1,156

Ramapo, 1,177

Allegheny, 1,187

Capital, 1,196

Greensboro, 1,200

(tie) Lynchburg and Salem St., 1,207
Buena Vista, 1,208

Wooster, 1,211

Denison, 1,213

Oswego St., 1,214

DePauw, 1,220

Augustana (IL), 1,230

Central (IA), 1,235

Lebanon Valley, 1,236

Monmouth (IL), 1,237

(tie) Buffalo and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240

19. Olivet, 1,245
20. Pomona-Pitzer, 1,272

1981

® NGO EWN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Stanislaus St., 1,262
Roanoke, 1,265
Ramapo, 1,278
Allegheny, 1,285
Greensboro, 1,288
Methodist, 1,290

RIT, 1,295

Salem St., 1,306
Central (IA), 1,311
DePauw, 1,317

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,318
Wittenberg, 1,337
Salisbury, 1,346
Oswego St., 1,347
Wis.-Whitewater, 1,362
Buena Vista, 1,369
Augustana (IL), 1,370

1982

PN oA LN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ramapo, 1,200
Stanislaus St., 1,201
Methodist, 1,208
Allegheny, 1,209
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,221
Greensboro, 1,227
Luther, 1,233

Capital, 1,237

UC San Diego, 1,240
Central (IA), 1,242
Denison, 1,245
Wittenberg, 1,246
Babson, 1,248
Wooster, 1,251
DePauw, 1,254
Rochester (NY), 1,257
FDU-Florham, 1,260
King's (PA), 1,269
Salem St., 1,272
Oswego St., 1,283

1983
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16.

Allegheny, 1,229
Ramapo, 1,231
Methodist, 1,235
Stanislaus St., 1,237
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,242
Central (IA), 1,249
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250
Worcester St., 1,251
Wooster, 1,252
Greensboro, 1,253
Wittenberg, 1,257

(tie) Salem St. and Wis.-Whitewater, 1,263

Capital, 1,267
UC San Diego, 1,269
RIT, 1,284

All-Time Team Results

13



17.
18.
19.

Sewanee, 1,286
Oswego St., 1,303
York (PA), 1,314

1984
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Stanislaus St., 1,210
Methodist, 1,216

(tie) Ramapo and Worcester St., 1,219
Greensboro, 1,226

Central (IA), 1,238

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,239
Rochester (NY), 1,257
Allegheny, 1,259

Salem St., 1,262

Lynchburg, 1,263

Wittenberg, 1,266

Wooster, 1,268

UC San Diego, 1,269
Montclair St., 1,270

(tie) Denison and Millikin, 1,272
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,277

Centre, 1,308

Oswego St., 1,313

Franklin & Marshall, 1,320.

1985

NN =

©

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Stanislaus St., 1,211

UC San Diego, 1,213

Millikin, 1,214

Methodist, 1,216

(tie) Central (IA) and Gust. Adolphus, 1,221

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Rochester (NY),
1,222

Wooster, 1,223

(tie) Allegheny, Ramapo and Salem St.,
1,232

Lynchburg, 1,233
Wis.-Whitewater, 1,240
Greensboro, 1,247
Wittenberg, 1,252
Wis.-Oshkosh, 1,257
Franklin & Marshall, 1,260
Denison, 1,263

1986
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Stanislaus St., 1,208

UC San Diego, 1,217
Gust. Adolphus, 1,221
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,222
Greensboro, 1,228

Salem St., 1,229
Methodist, 1,231

Wooster, 1,236
Allegheny, 1,240

(tie) Millikin and Wittenberg, 1,244
Central (IA), 1,250
Ramapo, 1,251

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,253
Rochester (NY), 1,259
Franklin & Marshall, 1,265
King’s (PA), 1,309

1987
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Stanislaus St., 1,200

UC San Diego, 1,214
Methodist, 1,221

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,224
Gust. Adolphus, 1,233
Central (IA), 1,235
Franklin & Marshall, 1,236
Salem St., 1,237

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
Wooster, 1,241

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Skidmore, 1,247
Allegheny, 1,248
Muskingum, 1,251
Millikin, 1,264
Greensboro, 1,267

Hope, 1,268

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,273
Wis.-Whitewater, 1,276
Lynchburg, 1,288

MIT, 1,293

1988

Stanislaus St., 888

Greensboro, 914

Cal St. San B'dino, 921

Ohio Wesleyan, 924

Methodist, 927

Allegheny, 930

Ramapo, 934

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Redlands, 936
Wittenberg, 939

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Skidmore, 943
Salem St., 949

(tie) UC San Diego and Central (IA), 952
Wooster, 962

Hope, 966

Knox, 968

Millikin, 970

Lynchburg, 971

Wash. & Lee, 974

1989
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Stanislaus St., 1,202

Methodist, 1,210

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,216

Skidmore, 1,219

Wittenberg, 1,229

Gust. Adolphus, 1,251

Greensboro, 1,253

Salem St., 1,261

Rochester (NY), 1,263

Millikin, 1,266

Allegheny, 1,267

(tie) DePauw and Lynchburg, 1,268
(tie) Central (I1A) and La Verne, 1,269
UC San Diego, 1,272

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,275

Knox, 1,282

(tie) Kenyon and Wooster, 1,284
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,295

TCNJ, 1,297

1990
1. Methodist, 1,172

2. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and Ohio Wesleyan,

1,202

4. (tie) Cal St. San B'dino and Wittenberg,

1,216

Skidmore, 1,226
Wash. & Lee, 1,229
Salem St., 1,231

9. Rochester (NY), 1,232
10. UC San Diego, 1,235

® N o

11.  (tie) Chris. Newport and John Carroll, 1,236

13. Claremont-M-S, 1,240
14. Millikin, 1,245

15. (tie) Emory, Neb. Wesleyan and Ramapo,

1,250
18. Central (IA), 1,259
19. (tie) DePauw and Knox, 1,265
21. Allegheny, 1,266
22. TCNJ, 1,281

1991

. Methodist, 1,209

Gust. Adolphus, 1,224
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,225
UC San Diego, 1,234
Cal St. San B'dino, 1,236
(tie) Allegheny and Wittenberg, 1,245
Skidmore, 1,251

9. Salem St., 1,253

10. Wash. & Lee, 1,255

11.  Neb. Wesleyan, 1,263
12. Wooster, 1,266

13. Knox, 1,267

14. Redlands, 1,269

15. Greensboro, 1,275

16. Millikin, 1,276

S S o

17. (tie) DePauw and Rochester (NY), 1,283

19. Chris. Newport, 1,298
20. York (PA), 1,305

21. Central (IA), 1,307
22. Ramapo, 1,311

1992

. Methodist, 1,200

Gust. Adolphus, 1,213

UC San Diego, 1,217

Wooster, 1,218

(tie) Allegheny and Ramapo, 1,223
Binghamton, 1,227

Nokrobdb=

8. (tie) Rochester (NY) and Salem St., 1,228

10. Skidmore, 1,230

11.  Guilford, 1,241

12. DePauw, 1,247

13. (tie) Carthage and Greensboro, 1,254
15. Wittenberg, 1,257

16. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,262
17. Central (I1A), 1,267

18. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,272
19. Redlands, 1,279

20. Claremont-M-S, 1,296
21. Chris. Newport, 1,305

All-Time Team Results
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1993
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UC San Diego, 1,190
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,202
Methodist, 1,213
Binghamton, 1,222
Gust. Adolphus, 1,227
Rochester (NY), 1,236
Salem St., 1,243
Otterbein, 1,248
Wooster, 1,257
Allegheny, 1,258
Central (IA), 1,263
Skidmore, 1,269
Wittenberg, 1,270
(tie) Cal Lutheran and Carthage, 1,271
Guilford, 1,272
Emory, 1,274
Redlands, 1,277
Greensboro, 1,282
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,285
DePauw, 1,295

York (PA), 1,308

1994

No AN~

8.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,177

UC San Diego, 1,201

John Carroll, 1,224

Skidmore, 1,240

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Otterbein, 1,244
Greensboro, 1,246

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Salem St., 1,247
Olivet, 1,249

Allegheny, 1,250

Chris. Newport, 1,252

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,253

Binghamton, 1,258

Central (IA), 1,259

DePauw, 1,265

(tie) Gettysburg and Guilford, 1,277
Gust. Adolphus, 1,280

Carthage, 1,288

Hampden-Sydney, 1,292

Millikin, 1,295

Cal Lutheran, 1,305

1995

No Ok~

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Methodist, 899
Otterbein, 917

John Carroll, 924
UC San Diego, 926
Skidmore, 930
Binghamton, 934
(tie) Central (IA) and Greensboro, 935
Gust. Adolphus, 937
Chris. Newport, 938
Allegheny, 948
Carthage, 952
Ferrum, 955
DePauw, 966

Neb. Wesleyan, 971
Salem St., 977
Ramapo, 981
Rochester (NY), 985

19. Guilford, 986

20. Olivet, 991

21. (tie) Augsburg and Claremont-M-S, 997

23. Babson, 1,028
1996

1. Methodist, 1,184

2. Skidmore, 1,186

3. UC San Diego, 1,193

4. John Carroll, 1,194

5. Carthage, 1,204

6. Greensboro, 1,206

7. Binghamton, 1,211

8.  Guilford, 1,212

_ A a A aa©
Nowdh oo

20.
21.
22.
23.

Chris. Newport, 1,214

Central (IA), 1,216

DePauw, 1,218

Gust. Adolphus, 1,220

(tie) Allegheny, Luther and Otterbein, 1,228
Cal Lutheran, 1,238

(tie) Emory, Ohio Wesleyan and Rochester
(NY), 1,241

Augsburg, 1,243

Salem St., 1,256

Williams, 1,260

Susquehanna, 1,269.

1997

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,191

Greensboro, 1,226

Otterbein, 1,230

Allegheny, 1,237

(tie) Emory and Guilford, 1,239

Central (IA), 1,242

(tie) UC San Diego and Skidmore, 1,243
John Carroll, 1,250

Gust. Adolphus, 1,258

Luther, 1,261
Olivet, 1,283

(tie) Augsburg,
Wesleyan, 1,285
Binghamton, 1,290
Williams, 1,300
Salem St., 1,302
Ambherst, 1,315
McDaniel, 1,320
Cal Lutheran, 1,346
York (PA), 1,350

DePauw and Neb.

1998
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Methodist, 1,143
Otterbein, 1,179
Allegheny, 1,182
Greensboro, 1,183
UC San Diego, 1,185
Skidmore, 1,187
Olivet, 1,189

Gust. Adolphus, 1,197
McMurry, 1,201
Emory, 1,202
Guilford, 1,209
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,212
Wooster, 1,219
Williams, 1,229

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Hardin-Simmons, 1,230
Oglethorpe, 1,232
Millikin, 1,236

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,237
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
McDaniel, 1,241
Binghamton, 1,259
Susquehanna, 1,260
Amherst, 1,274

1999

Nokrwh=

8.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,190

UC San Diego, 1,217

Greensboro, 1,222

(tie) Otterbein and Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,224
Emory, 1,227

Gust. Adolphus, 1,228

(tie) Allegheny and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
Williams, 1,246

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250

SCAD, 1,252

Skidmore, 1,257

DePauw, 1,263

Olivet, 1,265

Susquehanna, 1,277

Augustana (IL), 1,282

Muhlenberg, 1,284

Hamilton, 1,285

(tie) Hardin-Simmons and McMurry, 1,286
Millikin, 1,289

TCNJ, 1,292

2000
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Greensboro, 881
Methodist, 882
Skidmore, 887
Otterbein, 888
Wis.-Eau Claire, 889
Gust. Adolphus, 903
Saint John’s (MN), 904
UC San Diego, 914
Allegheny, 923

Emory, 925

(tie) Guilford and Neb. Wesleyan, 927
Hardin-Simmons, 928
Olivet, 929

Chris. Newport, 935
Ohio Wesleyan, 938
(tie) Cal Lutheran and Hope, 945
Williams, 946

Wesley, 958
Rochester (NY), 960
Babson, 962
Susquehanna, 966

2001

©NOA N~

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,162

Guilford, 1,163

Methodist, 1,164

Otterbein, 1,190

(tie) Greensboro and Gust. Adolphus, 1,194
Saint John’s (MN), 1,195

Allegheny, 1,198

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Averett, 1,204

(tie) Redlands and Skidmore, 1,213
Muskingum, 1,220
Oglethorpe, 1,221
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,232
Babson, 1,234

La Verne, 1,237
Williams, 1,240
Wesley, 1,243

TCNJ, 1,245

Pacific Lutheran, 1,249
Cal Lutheran, 1,252
Central (IA), 1,260
Maryville (MO), 1,264.

2002

© NGO AWN =

Guilford, 1,212
Greensboro, 1,218
Methodist, 1,223
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,233
Gust. Adolphus, 1,242
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,244
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,245
Saint John’s (MN), 1,246

(tie) Central (IA), Oglethorpe and Wesley,
1,250

Averett, 1,251
Otterbein, 1,256
Muskingum, 1,260
Williams, 1,261
SCAD, 1,263
Allegheny, 1,264
Redlands, 1,265
Skidmore, 1,269

La Verne, 1,270
Claremont-M-S, 1,274
Susquehanna, 1,292
Babson, 1,335

2003

Averett, 1,175
Wesley, 1,180

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Saint John’s (MN),
1,184

Methodist, 1,188

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Oglethorpe, 1,190
Redlands, 1,191
Denison, 1,192
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,199
Central (IA), 1,204
Greensboro, 1,207
Muskingum, 1,208
Texas-Dallas, 1,209
Emory, 1,214
Williams, 1,217
Guilford, 1,223

Trinity (TX), 1,228
Allegheny, 1,237
Skidmore, 1,242

La Verne, 1,248

St. Lawrence, 1,257
Susquehanna, 1,260

2004
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Gust. Adolphus, 1,178
Redlands, 1,190
Greensboro, 1,191
Methodist, 1,192

Emory, 1,194

La Verne, 1,199

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,200
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,213
(tie) Central (IA) and Oglethorpe, 1,215
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,220
Guilford, 1,222

Saint John’s (MN), 1,227
Denison, 1,234

Cal Lutheran, 1,239
Otterbein, 1,240
Skidmore, 1,243
Rochester (NY), 1,249
(tie) Allegheny and LaGrange, 1,251
Wesley, 1,267

St. Lawrence, 1,269
NYU, 1,274

2005

® N WN =

Guilford, 1,174
Redlands, 1,199
Greensboro, 1,205
Methodist, 1,207

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,211
Saint John’s (MN), 1,213
Oglethorpe, 1,223
Emory, 1,224
Huntingdon, 1,227
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,232
Otterbein, 1,236
Texas Lutheran, 1,250
Franklin, 1,253
DePauw, 1,256

Cal Lutheran, 1,257
(tie) Allegheny and Westminster (PA), 1,258
Gust. Adolphus, 1,259
Central (IA), 1,262
Skidmore, 1,267
NYU, 1,268

Williams, 1,277
Rochester (NY), 1,286

2006
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,193

Redlands, 1,203

Methodist, 1,210

Oglethorpe, 1,211

Guilford, 1,215

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Otterbein, 1,224
Rhodes, 1,228

Emory, 1,238

(tie) Allegheny and Skidmore, 1,240
Texas Lutheran, 1,244

La Verne, 1,249

Gust. Adolphus, 1,254

Huntingdon, 1,255

Salem St., 1,257

Hope, 1,259

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Saint John’s (MN), 1,260
Wash. & Jeff., 1,271
Claremont-M-S, 1,276
NYU, 1,279

Cal Lutheran, 1,290

St. John Fisher, 1,303

2007
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9.

10.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

21.
22.
23.

Saint John’s (MN), 1,204

La Verne, 1,216

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,217

Huntingdon, 1,227

Oglethorpe, 1,235

Rhodes, 1,241

(tie) Guilford and Texas Lutheran, 1,244
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,245

(tie) Carthage and Neb. Wesleyan, 1,247
Transylvania, 1,250

Central (IA), 1,253

Emory, 1,256

Susquehanna, 1,262

Skidmore, 1,264

St. John Fisher, 1,265

Hope, 1,266

(tie) Franklin & Marshall and McMurry,
1,267

LaGrange, 1,274
Salem St., 1,276
Whitworth, 1,281

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.
25.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Methodist, 642

(tie) Mount Union and Wesley, 644
lll. Wesleyan, 647
Monmouth (IL), 655
Penn St.-Altoona, 658
Maryville (MO), 659
Farmingdale St., 677
Middlebury, 680
Stevenson, 689
Husson, 699
FDU-Florham, 721

2008
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Saint John's (MN), 1,192
Redlands, 1,195

St. John Fisher, 1,199
Methodist, 1,203
Skidmore, 1,204
Oglethorpe, 1,210
Wesley, 1,213
Huntingdon, 1,215

La Verne, 1,219

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,221
Transylvania, 1,234

(tie) . Wesleyan and Mount Union, 1,235
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,236
Emory, 1,237

Wash. & Lee, 1,240
Linfield, 1,242

Hope, 1,244

Gust. Adolphus, 1,245
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,249
Luther, 1,251

All-Time Team Results
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22.
23.

LaGrange, 1,252
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,283

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

(tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Williams, 648
Elizabethtown, 651
McDaniel, 653
Webster, 655

Husson, 657

Cabrini, 663
FDU-Florham, 676
Knox, 679

Keystone, 683

Penn St.-Altoona, 687
St. Joseph’s (L.1.), 704

2009

® NN~

23.

Oglethorpe, 1,164

La Verne, 1,168
Methodist, 1,171

UT Tyler, 1,184

ll. Wesleyan, 1,187
Huntingdon, 1,189

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,190
Saint John’s (MN), 1,201
Redlands, 1,207

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Skidmore, 1,210
Wis.-Stout, 1,221
Otterbein, 1,224

Wash. & Jeff.,, 1,225
Transylvania, 1,227
Emory, 1,229

Wash. & Lee, 1,232
LaGrange, 1,233
Central (IA), 1,234
Maryville (MO), 1,239
Franklin & Marshall, 1,242
Carnegie Mellon, 1,246
Monmouth (IL), 1,256

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.
25.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

MSOE, 620

(tie) Linfield and Mary Hardin-Baylor, 623
Olivet, 624

Penn St.-Altoona, 628
Middlebury, 631
Farmingdale St., 633
Rutgers-Camden, 636
Elizabethtown, 643
FDU-Florham, 648
Husson, 649

Cabrini, 650

JWU (Providence), 655

2010
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Methodist, 1,177

Guilford, 1,178

Huntingdon, 1,181

Saint John’s (MN), 1,191

La Verne, 1,197

(tie) Oglethorpe and Wittenberg, 1,201
UT Tyler, 1,204

(tie) Hope and Skidmore, 1,206

(tie) Greensboro and Wis.-Stout, 1,208
(tie) Centre and Otterbein, 1,215

15.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.

(tie) Emory and Ill. Wesleyan, 1,217

(tie) Central (IA) and Neb. Wesleyan, 1,221
Transylvania, 1,224

Farmingdale St., 1,230

Franklin & Marshall, 1,232

(tie) LaGrange and Thomas More, 1,237

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.

27.
28.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

201
1.
2.
3.

15.

(tie) Bridgewater (VA), Monmouth (IL) and
Trinity (CT), 631

Wis.-Eau Claire, 635

(tie) Aurora and Messiah, 636
Whitworth, 637
Manhattanville, 638

Husson, 647

Penn St.-Behrend, 648
Rutgers-Camden, 658
Blackburn, 659

Keystone, 685

JWU (Providence), 686

1
Greensboro, 1,167
lll. Wesleyan, 1,173

(tie) Methodist, Saint John’s (MN) and
Texas Lutheran, 1,180

Huntingdon, 1,182

Centre, 1,186

Emory, 1,187

Guilford, 1,191

Redlands, 1,193

(tie) Chris. Newport and Oglethorpe, 1,204
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,214

Millikin, 1,221

La Verne, 1,227

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Transylvania, 600

Gust. Adolphus, 601
Middlebury, 603
McDaniel, 604

Mount Union, 605
Wittenberg, 606
Skidmore, 608

Central (IA), 610

Neb. Wesleyan, 611
MSOE, 612

Calvin, 614

Wash. & Jeff., 615
Wis.-Stout, 619
Webster, 620

Linfield, 622
Farmingdale St., 625
Cabrini, 626

Husson, 628

Carroll (WI), 631

(tie) Elizabethtown and Manhattanville, 633
North Central (MN), 640
UMass Dartmouth, 641
Penn St. Harrisburg, 661
Penn St.-Altoona, 674

2012
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9

10.
1.
12.
14.
15.

Oglethorpe, 1,171

Transylvania, 1,191

Methodist, 1,192

Claremont-M-S, 1,196

Redlands, 1,197

UT Tyler, 1,201

(tie) St. John Fisher and Wittenberg, 1,202
lll. Wesleyan, 1,203

Huntingdon, 1,204

Guilford, 1,207

(tie) Greensboro and Gust. Adolphus, 1,208
La Verne, 1,212

Chris. Newport, 1,226

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

St. Thomas (MN), 603
Emory, 604

Cal Lutheran, 605
Neb. Wesleyan, 609
Skidmore, 615

(tie) LaGrange, Middlebury and Otterbein,
617

Central (IA), 620
Webster, 626

Husson, 629

Linfield, 630
Farmingdale St., 631
Manhattanville, 632
North Central (MN), 636
Franklin & Marshall, 639
Edgewood, 642

Penn St.-Behrend, 643
Wash. & Jeff., 644
Hope, 649

Carroll (WI), 650

Rhode Island Col., 660
Babson, 666

Alvernia, 669

Penn St. Harrisburg, 671
Neumann, 717

2013
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15.

UT Tyler, 1,167
Transylvania, 1,174
Methodist, 1,188

Emory, 1,191
Claremont-M-S, 1,194
Saint John’s (MN), 1,199
Gust. Adolphus, 1,200

La Vemne, 1,202

(tie) lll. Wesleyan and St. John Fisher, 1,206
Greensboro, 1,208
Central (IA), 1,209
Wittenberg, 1,212
Southwestern (TX), 1,214
Schreiner, 1,220

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Redlands, 610

(tie) Guilford and Neb. Wesleyan, 612
St. Thomas (MN), 613

Otterbein, 614

Whitworth, 615

Skidmore, 616

All-Time Team Results
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
30.
31.
32.
34.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Oglethorpe, 617

Cal Lutheran, 624

Spalding, 629

Husson, 635

MSOE, 637

(tie) McDaniel and Williams, 638

Calvin, 642

Stevenson, 651

(tie) Farmingdale St. and Saint Vincent, 653
(tie) Rhode Island Col. and St. Norbert, 659
Penn St.-Behrend, 661

FDU-Florham, 666

Rutgers-Camden, 668

Springfield, 676

Immaculata, 679

North Central (IL), 681.

2014

NN PN RN

15.

Schreiner, 1,185

Oglethorpe, 1,190

Redlands, 1,192

Methodist, 1,197

Wittenberg, 1,203

(tie) St. John Fisher and La Verne, 1,204

(tie) Transylvania, Berry and LaGrange,
1,207

Southwestern (TX), 1,212
Rochester, 1,213

(tie) UT Tyler and Rhodes, 1,214
Saint John's (MN), 1,223

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Concordia (TX), 602
(tie) Guilford and Hope, 603
Middlebury, 604
Claremont M-S, 605
Pacific Lutheran, 608

ll. Wesleyan, 610
Farmingdale St., 611
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 614
Webster, 616

Franklin & Marshall, 618
Husson, 621

Rhode Island Col., 623
(tie) Saint Vincent and Dubuque, 624
Endicott, 629
Monmouth (IL), 630
Rutgers-Camden, 632
Penn St.-Behrend, 633
Edgewood, 635

Baldwin Wallace, 636
Messiah, 649

Cabrini, 657

Elms, 663

Bethany Lutheran, 699
Eastern, 707.

2015

oo AN~

Methodist, 1,173
LaGrange, 1,176
Wittenberg, 1,177
Berry, 1,179
Redlands, 1,186
UT Tyler, 1,187

7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Schreiner, 1,188
Guilford, 1,195

lll. Weselyan, 1,200
Oglethorpe, 1,203

St. John Fisher, 1,207
St. Thomas (MN), 1,211
Claremont-M-S, 1,217
La Verne, 1,219
Spalding, 1,220

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.

19.
20.
22.
23.
24.

28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Central (IA), 606

(tie) Franklin & Marshall and Mary Hardin-
Baylor, 609

Messiah, 610

(tie) Rhodes and Marywood, 611
Southwestern (TX), 613

Hope, 614

(tie) Otterbein, Transylvania, Middlebury
and Wash. & Jeff., 615

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Rhode Island Col.,
619

Whitworth, 620
Skidmore, 625

Penn St.-Behrend, 627
Western New Eng., 638
Farmingdale St., 642
Wis. Lutheran, 645
Rutgers-Camden, 649
St. Norbert, 650
Babson, 653

Salem St., 656

King’s (PA), 660
Crown (MN), 671

2016
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10.
1.
12.

14.
15.

Claremont-M-S, 1,198

Huntingdon, 1,204

(tie) Wittenberg and Wash. & Lee, 1,208
(tie) Methodist and St. Thomas (MN), 1,211
Otterbein, 1,216

Oglethorpe, 1,218

Rhodes, 1,219

St. John Fisher, 1,226

lll. Wesleyan, 1,235

(tie) Transylvania and Franklin & Marshall,
1,236

LaGrange, 1,237
Spalding, 1,246

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.

20.
22.
23.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Emory, 615
Berry, 619

(tie) Concordia (TX) and Western New
Eng., 621

(tie) Chris. Newport and Middlebury, 622
UT Tyler, 623

(tie) Hope and Rutgers-Camden, 625
Rhode Island Col., 628

Augsburg, 631

Whitworth, 633

Southwestern (TX), 635

St. Joseph'’s (L.I.), 636

Skidmore, 637

Wis. Lutheran, 638

Stevenson, 641

33.
35.
36.
38.
39.
40.
41.

(tie) Luther and Husson, 644
Marywood, 647

(tie) Penn St.-Behrend and Babson, 650
Carroll (WI), 652

Manhattanville, 654

Grove City, 662

Crown (MN), 676

2017
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10.
1.
12.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Wittenberg, 1,180

Guilford, 1,182

UT Tyler, 1,188

(tie) Huntingdon and Greensboro, 1,190
Hope, 1,194

Methodist, 1,196

Rhodes, 1,206

lll. Wesleyan, 1,207

LaGrange, 1,208

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,210

(tie) Claremont-M-S and Emory, 1,212
Wash. & Lee, 1,217

Saint John's (MN), 1,224

Williams, 1,236

Webster, 1,256

Pacific Lutheran, 1,263

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
33.
34.

36.
38.

41.

Concordia (TX), 620

Franklin & Marshall, 621

Chris. Newport, 622

Transylvania, 623

Oglethorpe, 624

St. John Fisher, 631

Babson, 632

Rochester (NY), 637

Otterbein, 642

Thomas More, 645

(tie) Luther and Penn St.-Behrend, 646
(tie) Carnegie Mellon and St. Norbert, 647
Endicott, 649

(tie) Manhattanville and Northwestern-St.
Paul, 655

(tie) Stevenson and Husson, 657

(tie) Rutgers-Camden, Wis. Lutheran and
Cabrini, 658

(tie) St. Joseph’s (ME) and Farmingdale St.,
664

2018
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Methodist, 1,159
Wash. & Lee, 1,170
UT Tyler, 1,171
Concordia (TX), 1,173
Guilford, 1,174

Hope, 1,177

Emory, 1,180
Wittenberg, 1,183
Claremont-M-S, 1,184
Transylvania, 1,186

(tie) Huntingdon and St. Thomas (MN),
1,189

Otterbein, 1,192
Greensboro, 1,195

lll. Wesleyan, 1,197
Pacific Lutheran, 1,208

All-Time Team Results
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17.
18.

Rhodes, 1,213
St. John Fisher, 1,215

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
21.
22.
23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
40.
41.
42.

(tie) Husson and Saint John's (MN), 608
Rosemont, 610

La Verne, 614

Aurora, 615

(tie) Mary Washington and N.C. Wesleyan,
617

Southwestern (TX), 619
Webster, 620

Franklin & Marshall, 621
Western New Eng., 622
Neb. Wesleyan, 624
NYU, 625

JWU (Providence), 628
Lake Forest, 630

Trinity (CT), 633
Goucher, 635
Stevenson, 636
Farmingdale St., 639
(tie) Penn St.-Berks and Wash. & Jeff., 644
Penn St.-Behrend, 659
St. Scholastica, 660
Manhattanville, 690

2019
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

ll. Wesleyan, 1,174
Huntingdon 1,177
Guilford, 1,181
Concordia (TX), 1,193
Methodist, 1,197
Wittenberg, ,1,198
Oglethorpe, 1,200
Claremont-M-S, 1,201
Hope, 1,207

Trinity (CT), 1,209
Carnegie Mellon, 1,216
Hampden-Sydney, 1,222
Willamette, 1,228

N.C. Wesleyan, 1,232
St. Thomas (MN), 1,236
Rutgers-Camden 1,237
Redlands, 1,241
Aurora, 1,254

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
21.

23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
32.
35.
36.
38.
39.
40.
41.

(tie) St. John Fisher and Wash. & Lee, 622

(tie) Transylvania and Saint John's (MN),
623

Emory, 624

(tie) Southwestern (TX) and Gettysburg,
625

Otterbein, 626

NYU, 632

La Verne, 633

Neb. Wesleyan, 635

(tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Husson, 636
(tie) Webster, York (PA) and Rosemont, 638
JWU (Providence), 650

(tie) Goucher and Pitt.-Bradford, 656
Wis.-Superior, 661

Stevenson, 662

Farmingdale, 667

Endicott, 668

42.

Manhattanville, 687

2020

The 2020 championship was cancelled due to

the COVID-19 pandemic.

2021
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10.
1.
13.
14.
15.
17.
18.

lll. Wesleyan, 1,155

Methodist, 1,168

Guilford, 1,179

Carnegie Mellon, 1,184

Huntingdon, 1,186

Emory, 1,187

Denison, 1,188

Chris. Newport, 1,193

Westminster (PA), 1,196

St. Thomas (MN), 1,200

(tie) Trinity (TX) and Willamette, 1,203
Piedmont, 1,210

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,213

(tie) Saint John's (MN) and Webster, 1,218
Rensselaer, 1,221

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,223

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
20.
21.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.

Aurora, 606
Trine, 612

(tie) Otterbein, York (PA) and Rose-Hulman,
619

Sewanee, 620

Trinity (CT), 622

Catholic, 631

Franklin & Marshall, 637

(tie) Wis.-Superior and Husson, 640
Stevens, 641

Western New Eng., 642

Rosemont, 655

Penn St.-Behrend, 661

Penn College, 667

(tie) Utica and Farmingdale St., 669
Albertus Magnus, 698

2022

18.

Methodist, 1,168

Hampden-Sydney, 1,176

(tie) Huntingdon and Claremont-M-S, 1,182
Emory, 1,188

Carnegie Mellon, 1,196

Wittenberg, 1,201

Wash. & Lee, 1,203

Sewanee, 1,205

NYU, 1,206

Piedmont, 1,209

(tie) Ill. Wesleyan and Babson, 1,211
Aurora, 1,218

Kenyon, 1,220

Oglethorpe, 1,227

Chris. Newport, 1,228

Franklin & Marshall, 1,245

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
21.
22.
23.
24.

(tie) Willamette and Greensboro, 618
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 620

Hope, 624

Webster, 628

Gust. Adolphus, 630

25.
26.
27.
28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Luther, 631
Saint John's (MN), 633
Farmingdale St., 636

(tie) John Carroll and Westminster (PA),
637

Stevenson, 642
Transylvania, 644
Hamilton, 645
Endicott, 647

Husson, 649

(tie) St. John Fisher and Stevens, 652
Penn St.-Altoona, 664
Salem St., 670

Drew, 671

Rosemont, 672
Bethany Lutheran, 686
Cabrini, 692

St. Joseph's (ME), 721

2023

1.
2.

w
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Carnegie Mellon, 1,151
Piedmont, 1,157

(tie) Claremont
Methodist, 1,158

Saint John's (MN), 1,160
Christopher Newport, 1,161
Guilford, 1,164
Rensselaer, 1,166

(tie) ll. Wesleyan and Wash. & Lee, 1,173
Emory, 1,178

Oglethorpe, 1,180
Wittenberg, 1,185
Tex.-Dallas, 1,188

Trinity, 1,190

St. Thomas (TX), 1,197
Franklin & Marshall, 1,204
Willamette, 1,206

Mudd Scripps and

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Aurora, 608

Averett, 595

Cabrini, 654

Eastern Conn. St.,, 614
Endicott, 606
Farmingdale St., 616
Hood, 638

Hope, 600
Huntingdon, 611
Husson, 612
LeTourneau, 598
Luther, 607
Middlebury, 608
Otterbein, 601

Penn College, 630
Penn St.-Altoona, 620
Salem St., 643
Scranton, 627

St. John Fisher, 640
St. Joseph's (ME), 674
Stevens Institute, 604
Transylvania, 594
Wash. & Jeff., 625
Webster, 603
Wis.-Superior, 644

All-Time Team Results
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